IN THE UNI



RK OFFICE

101572089 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT
DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101455039

- 1. Name of conveying party assignor: Samuel Aaron, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party assignee: Kelman Casting, LLC, a New York limited liability company. Its address is 64 West 48th Street, New York, New York 10036.
- 3. Description of interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded: Assignment of entire right, title and interest in and to trademark and associated goodwill.
 - 4. Registration numbers against which document is to be recorded:

Registration No. 1,827,405

5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 75 East 55th Street New York, New York 10022 Attn: Michael J. Saltser, Esq.

- 6. Number of registrations identified in this cover sheet: One
- 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40.00
- Date of execution of attached assignment: July 28, 2000.
- 9. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: December 13, 2000

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOESKY, & WALKER, LLP

By: Michael J. Saltser

Attorney for Assignor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0941

NYC55/13471.1



IN THE UNITE



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

- 1. Name of conveying party assignor: Samuel Aaron, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party assignee: Kelman Casting, LLC, a New York limited liability company. Its address is 64 West 48th Street, New York, New York 10036.
- 3. Description of interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded: Assignment of entire right, title and interest in and to trademark and associated goodwill.
 - 4. Registration numbers against which document is to be recorded:

Registration No. 1,827,405

5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 75 East 55th Street New York, New York 10022 Attn: Michael J. Saltser, Esq.

- 6. Number of registrations identified in this cover sheet: One
- 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40.00
- 8. Date of execution of attached assignment: July 28, 2000.

09/13/2000 BHBUYEN 00000201 1827405 01 FC:481 40.00 BP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0942

9. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: August 1, 2000

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP

Michael J. Saltsex

Attorney for Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMUEL AARON, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 3100 47th Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101 has adopted, used, and is using, for jewelry, and is the owner of, the following trademark, now registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark | Registration No. | Date of Registration |
|-----------|------------------|----------------------|
| KCI | 1,827,405 | March 22, 1994 |

WHEREAS, KELMAN CASTING, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 64 West 48th Street, New York, New York 10036, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SAMUEL AARON, INC., does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KELMAN CASTING, LLC, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with all rights to the registration of the trademark and to renew such registration and together with all of the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the activities conducted under the said trademark and that has accrued to the said trademark.

New York, New York
As of July 28 , 2000

SAMUEL AARON, IN

Name: / Richard Katz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

| STATE OF NEW YORK |) |
|--------------------|--------|
| | : ss.: |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |) |

On this 2 day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County of New York in the State of New York, personally appeared, Richard Katz, to me known to be the Chief Financial Officer of SAMUEL AARON, INC., and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

HARRIET COHEN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO5027732
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires May 18, 29

NYC55/13460.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0945